MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: March 24, 2022

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Item #73

Resolution File No. 22-312

Ordinance File No.

COMMITTEE: Transportation, Public Works and Transit

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Haas & Czarnezki

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Amend the BE IT RESOLVED clause at or near line 65 as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby requests the Director of Transportation provide a report to the County Board by the June <u>December</u> meeting cycle detailing the following:

- The cost and efficacy of adding more roundabouts to Milwaukee County properties, roadways, and capital projects
- How the Department of Transportation might collaborate with Milwaukee County municipal public works departments or the equivalent thereof on installing more roundabouts
- How Milwaukee County may collaborate with community groups regarding sponsorship to develop a decorative theme or focus in addition to routine roundabout maintenance to reduce costs to Milwaukee County
- <u>What can be done and is being done to educate Milwaukee County drivers on how</u> to properly and safely navigate roundabouts